

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

Nikita Adesh Kalantre alias Nikita  
Nandakumar Jadhav ... Applicant  
v/s.  
Adesh Ashok Kalantre ... Respondent

Mr. Kalpesh Uttam Patil for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.  
DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.
2. Hamdast permitted.
3. The Applicant's Advocate is granted leave to serve the Respondent through digital mode and private service.
4. In the meantime, the Applicant is granted liberty to apply to the concerned Court for permission to appear via Video Conferencing, in the event she is unable to remain physically present. Any such application shall be considered by the Court on its own merit.

(Kamal Khata, J.)