

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.277 OF 2025

Nikita Adesh Kalantre alias Nikita  
Nandakumar Jadhav ... Applicant  
v/s.  
Adesh Ashok Kalantre ... Respondent

---

Mr. Paras Yadav i/by Adv. Kalpesh U. Patil for the Applicant.

---

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.  
DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Awaiting service report.
2. List the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)