

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Nikita Adesh Kalantre alias
Nikita Nandkumar Jadhav

..Applicant

Versus

Adesh Ashok Kalantre & ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Omkar Nagvekar i/b. Mr. Kalpesh Patil, Advocate, for the Applicant
None for Respondent No. 1

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2025.10.06
20:30:25 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 06.10.2025

P C.

1. Office remarks show that Respondent No. 1 who is the main contesting party, being husband of the Applicant is served.
2. None appears for Respondent No. 1 when the matter is called out.
3. In order to give an opportunity to Respondent No. 1 to appear and make submissions in the present proceeding, place the Application on **15.10.2025** under the caption "*For Final Disposal*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)