

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Nikita Adesh Kalantre alias  
Nikita Nandakumar Jadhav

..Applicant

Versus

Adesh Ashok Kalantre & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed by  
ANAND SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Date: 2025.11.18  
15:05:38 +0530

Mr. Omkar Narvekar, Advocate, for the Applicant  
None for the Respondents

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 17.11.2025**

**P C.**

1. Mr. Narvekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that he has lost postal acknowledgment receipt, by which he has sent a packet containing notice to the Respondents as per the directions given by this Court vide Order dated 15.10.2025.

2. In view of the above, the Applicant is directed to send one more notice to the Respondents and to the Advocate for the Respondents appearing for the Respondents before the Family Court, Belapur, Navi Mumbai.

3. Stand over to **08.12.2025**.

4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**