

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Nikita Adesh Kalantre alias  
Nikita Nandakumar Jadhav

..Applicant

Versus

Adesh Ashok Kalantre & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed by  
ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Ms. Prabha Badadare i/b. Mr. Kalpesh Patil, Advocates, for the  
Applicant

Date: 2025.12.08  
20:00:16 +0530

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 08.12.2025**

**P C.**

1. Ms. Badadare, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent in the divorce proceeding has been served and an Affidavit of service dated 02.12.2025 has also been filed in the Registry of this Court.

2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent when the matter is called out.

3. Stand over to **22.12.2025** in order to give one more opportunity to the Respondent to appear and make submissions in the present proceeding.

4. In the meanwhile, until further orders, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of **prayer clause (b)**.

5. Learned Counsel for the Applicant is hereby directed to convey the order passed today to the Family Court, Belapur, Navi Mumbai who is hearing the matrimonial proceedings and file affidavit to that effect within a period of two weeks from today.

6. Similarly, Registrar (Judicial-I) is hereby directed to communicate the order passed today to the Registrar of the **Family Court, Belapur, Navi Mumbai by Email.**

7. Learned Counsel for the Applicant is hereby permitted to serve an ordinary copy of today's order on the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent in the divorce proceeding through registered post AD.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**