

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Nikita Adesh Kalantre alias
Nikita Nandakumar Jadhav

..Applicant

Versus

Adesh Ashok Kalantre & ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Omkar Narvekar i/b. Mr. Kalpesh Patil, Advocates, for the Applicant

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2025.12.22
21:06:20 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 22.12.2025

P C.

1. Office remarks show that service is not complete on the Respondents.
2. Mr. Narvekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the Respondents have been duly served by a private notice.
3. Stand over to **09.02.2026**.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)