



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277/2025

Nikita Adesh Kalantre
alias Nikita Nandakumar Jadhav ..APPLICANT
VS
Adesh Ashok Kalantre ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Prabha Badadare i/b. Adv. K. U Patil for applicant.
None for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 6 MAY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** Await service.
- 2)** Stand over to **10/6/2026**.
- 3)** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of the hearing.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)